

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
**W.P.(C) No. 4635 of 2023**

-----  
Bindeshwari Mandal @ Bindeshwari Prasad Mandal & Ors.

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

***Versus***

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondent(s)**

-----  
**CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**

-----  
For the Petitioner(s) : None

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Anuj Burman, AC to GA-IV

**07/ 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**

- 1.** No one appears on behalf of the petitioners.
- 2.** List this case after four weeks.

**(ANANDA SEN, J.)**

**24.03.2026**  
**S.K.D.**