

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
**W.P.(C) No. 4635 of 2023**

-----  
Bindeshwari Mandal @ Bindeshwari Prasad Mandal & Others

.... **Petitioner(s)**.

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

... **Respondent(s)**

-----  
**CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**

-----  
For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manoj Kr. Sah, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Anuj Burman, AC to G.A-IV

.....

09/ 04.05.2026: Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that one of the petitioners has died. He prays for some time to file substitution petition.

2. Prayer is allowed.

3. This case is adjourned.

4. In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioners are directed to comply the earlier order by filing the requisites for notice upon the respondents.

**(ANANDA SEN, J.)**